

## ঢাকা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ লিমিটেড DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING, 9/F, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA, BANGLADESH PHONE: PABX: 9564601, 9576210-18, FAX NO: 880-2-9564727, 9569755 E-mail: info@dse.com.bd, Website: www.dse.com.bd, www.dsebd.org

## স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ভবন

৯/এফ, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ।

পিএবিএক্স: ৯৫৬৪৬০১, ৯৫৭৬২১০-১৮ ফ্যাক্স: ৮৮০-২-৯৫৬৪৭২৭, ৯৫৬৯৭৫৫

No. DSE/Listing/ULC/2022/3321 May 22, 2022

The Managing Director Meghna Insurance Company Limited Pritam Zaman Tower (4<sup>th</sup> Floor) 37/2, Purana Panltan, Dhaka-1000

Attention: The Company Secretary

Subject: Status of electronic subscription by Eligible Investors (Els) for shares of your Company and allied issues.

Sir,

It is our pleasure to inform you that electronic subscription of Meghna Insurance Company Limited through the Electronic Subscription System (ESS) of the exchanges by the Eligible Investors (EIs) has been successfully completed.

In this regard, the relevant information/subscription data are provided through email.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Thanking you,

Md. Rabiul Islam

-Rahm

Senior Manager & In-Charge Listing Affairs Department

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
- 2. The Managing Director, Chittagong Stock Exchange Ltd.
- 3. The Managing Director and CEO, Central Depository Bangladesh Ltd.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Asian Tiger Capital Partners Investments Limited (Issue Manager) Kazi Heritage (3<sup>rd</sup> floor), Road # 11, House # 49, Block # H, Banani, Dhaka-1213
- The Managing Director & CEO (CC), Prime Bank Investment Limited (Issue Manager)
  Tajwar Centre (5<sup>th</sup> Floor), House# 34, Road# 19/A, Block# E, Banani, Dhaka-1213
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, UCB Investment Limited (Issue Manager) Plot-CWS(A) -1, Road No.-34, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212